Compost Site

The City owned compost site is provided for the disposal of leaves, grass clippings, brush, and other compostable yard waste material. Additionally, trees of modest sizes are accepted at the site. The site is located at the end of Blees Industrial Drive and is open year-round.

Use of the Compost Site is for Residents of the city of Macon only. No commercial use allowed.

Absolutely no climbing on the brush piles.

Supporting Documents

Compost Site Rate Sheet 48.73 KB